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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

covy meren 1o QU 293 A-M ‘
"Parnett, Meurioe E.,dre (M A) b

»

Er8s M, E. Barnett,
Barnett's Pharmacy,
Neonnlh, Wiso,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Eurcpe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1935 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have anawered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assisgtant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE@YEAR 1933°

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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Barnett, Maurice E. '.,an Lt.

| _ AALLL £~ ____ the invitation extended

(Accept ;)r-de-cline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.
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Mrs. Ida K. Barnett ‘ X‘ A

(Name) v ."\\ 4
P~ A
.93

Barnett's Pharmacy, Neensh, Winnebago Co., Wisce.
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QM 293 A-NM
Bernett, Meurice E. Jr., (MA) August 6, 1982,

Mrs. M. E, Barnett,
Barnett's Pharmeoy,
Neenah, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter of
July 13, 1932 advising that you are unable to take advantage of the
offer of the Government at this time, However it is hoped that your
condition will improve, and that you will be able to visit the grave
of your son before the conolusion of the pilgrimages in 1933,

In the event your health improves and you feel able to
make the pilgrimage at a later date, it is requested that you notify
this office, and arrangements will be mede for you. Properly qualified
persormel will be provided to care for the comfort and needs of the
women making the pilgrimage, and dootors and murses will be available.
During the past three years many women who were in poor heslth made the
trip and appeared to have benefited by the sea air and the exeellent
care they received. Should you make the pilgrimage you are assured
thet everything possible will be done for your somfort and welfare.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS., W. DIETZ, m
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
gb




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
- WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-M July 13, 1932
Barnett, Maurice E.,dr. (M A)x*
¥rs. M. E. Barnett,
Barnett's Pharmacy,
Neenah, Wisc,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remazins are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelops which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

Tor The Quartermaster General, >

Very truly yours

o

a

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
o Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. . ' Assistant.

y
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337 A7, % 4 7" /‘7

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) %%(5 5 2




QM 293 A-M

Barnett, Maurice E. Jr. 2nd Lt. (M-A) M January 16, 1932,

Mrs. Ids K., Barmett,
Barnett's Pharmacy,

Neenah, Wisconsin.
Dear Madam:

Receipt is scknowledged of your communicetion of
recent date declining the invitation to sail Mey 17, 1932
on the LEVIATHAE to visit the grave of your son, the late
2nd Lieut. Maurice E. Barnett, Jr.

It is deeply regretted that your health will not
permit you to make the pilgrimage at this time and it is
sincerely hoped that you will improve rapidly. You will
agein be commnicated with relative to yaﬁr desire to visit
your s's grave when the pilgrimages are being arranged
for 1933 and it is hoped that at that time you will feel
able to take advantage of the offér of the Government.

For The Quarterms ster Generml.

Very truly yours,

&,

A. D, HUGHES, N ¥
Captain, Q.M. Corps, 5}'

mﬁ_ Assistants %ﬁ;



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Hovember 2, 1931
Barneit, Meurice E. Jr. M=A K

Mra. H. 4. Bernets,
Barnett's Phaymacy,
Neenszh, ¥Uisconsin

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inguiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
several months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
sire to make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the

pilgrimage, it is reguested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932°
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you gpeak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER TO QM_RQS_AM
Barnett, Maurice Eo Jr. 2nd Lt. (Ma) M+ July 14, 1931,

\ W{‘{\?
b

Vrs. M. E, Barnett,
Barnettt!s Pharmacy,
Neenah, Wisce

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

‘a. of/ HuHms, <
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant\7": 'f'f N/

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 ,Lé4@QZZL12Qé£QDJZQ

Write answer here

Sign here



Barnett, Maurice E. Jr.

\/‘ ®
I Aéfz%'k.e %%ﬁ invitation extended
cline)

(Accept o

1232

me to make a pilgrimage to Etrope at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. M. E. Barnett
(Name)

c/o Barnett's Pharmacy, Neenah, Winnebago Go., Wisec.

(Town or City) (State)
'

U. S, GOVERNNENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1930 J116256
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REPLY rErer o QM 293 A-C
Barnett, Maurice B, Jr - 1232 M

Mrs. Ms Ee Barnett,
Barnettts Pharmscy,
Neensh, Wisconsin,

Dear Madam:

July 18, 1930,

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°

3. Please give your age and state your
health. Jfe==x

/
4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

BN ™
For The Quarta;q&é%é?*ﬁbﬂbr@l,

Enclosures: Ay
Envelope ¢
Act
Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QU 293 A-C

Barnett, Mgurice E. Jr. - 1232 M
June 18, 19230

¥Mrs. M. E. Barnett
Barnett'!s Pharmacy
Neenah, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being madé }sr conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Ebrope under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the stmmer of
1921 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yag" or "No" in the blank space following the
qgquestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, pleass sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. : e ds

This letter isfheipé gent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they havse expresaéd,aﬂdéeire £0 make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartsrmaster General,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE fFRFTPILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 e~
Wi (Wrigf answer here)

(‘ ‘ﬁé&b/{# (Sign here)




QM 293 A-C
Barnett, Maurice B,, Jr. 1232-M April 22, 1930

Mrg, Ms E. Barnett,
112 Pranklin Avenue,
Neenah, Wisconsin.

Dear Nadems

Receoipt is acknowledged of your letter of April
3, 1930, declinlag your invitation to sail on the 88
HARDING, June 14, 1950,

The Act of March 2, 1929, provides for pilgrim-
ages to be made during the years 1930, 1981, 1932, and
1933, In this conneetion you are advised, your neme hes ©
been plased on the list of mothers end widows who are
oligible to make the pilgrimage in 1951, and you will be
sommunicated with when pilgrimages are being arranged for
that year,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

Rt B! MO‘,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I m%‘%ﬁfﬁﬁ/zﬂ}he invitation extended

(Accept ordecline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929. %\

Mrs. . Be. Barnett \
(Name)

_Barnett's Pharmacy, Neenah, Winnebago C0a, Wisa

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL i A

WASHINGTON

in rerLy merer To QM 295 A-C

Barnett, Maurice E., Jr. 1232 M

¥rs. M. E. Barnett,
Bzrnett's Fharmacy,
Neensh, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

December 15, 1929.

&

October 7 , 1929.

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than

The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total

aumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

Tn order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? " (Yes) (No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage | %?\
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of: tye mili~ %><
tary or naval forces in whom you are ‘interested? (Yes) No)
F 4 Sy z
{7
W Vel Age &b Health
4, Please give your age and state of h@altﬁ}f P (Years) (Good) (Poor)
Vigew é?<5
‘fﬁﬁj I~ English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? : Jon/ Other language Srrtté_
: (Specify langlage spoken)
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, N T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope

Asgiptant,
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BarneTTs PHARMACY

M. E. BARNETT., Proprictor
“The Shop on the Corner”

NEENAH, WIS, July 11 192 9

The Quarter Master Generszl,

Jashington, D. C.

My Dear Sir:

In reply to your inquiry of ianuary 29, 1929, o
ge M. 293-A.C. Barnett Maurice & Jr. r
e AN T R VS TR O

My wife Mrs. M. E., Barnett ( Ida K ) is the not
my son Maurice E. Barnett Jr. He‘left no widowg -, %girOf
records will show that our son's insurance is r“dularly
sent to his mother, mentioned above.

Thanking you for your ingquiry, I remain

¢
L'

A \)
/" RECEIVED "©

{o0uL 15 vy T

Very truly,

M. B. Barnett

B SRy M. BB




WAR DEPARTMENT
| OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘ WABHINGTON

| IN REFLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-C
; —Farnett; taarice E. Jr. June g9, 1929.

.

Mr, M.E Basneit,

Barnett's Pharmesy,
Neensh, Wise,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe 1o make a pilgrimage to
“these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late 2nd L. Memrice B, Baredt, Jr., 7¢th Co,, 6th Marines, whose remains

ave now interved in the Meuse-Argo ' :
Montfaueon, Meuse, France. b et LR

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widew who is entitled under the provieions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
| names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
i en to extend invitatiors to them teo make the pilgriuage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ies perticularly invited to gectfon 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms »mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman Who gtood in loco
parentiz to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reqrested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made .

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congrees.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIB,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

(I ; Aseistant.

%__—g




QM 283 A-M
Barnett, Maurice E. Jr., (MA) August 5, 1932,

Mrs. M. B, Barnett,
Barnett's Pharmacy,
Neensh, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter of
July 13, 1932 advising that you are unable to take advantage of the
offer of the Government at this time. However it is heoped that your
condition will improve, and that you will be able to visit the grave
of your son before the conclusion of the pilgrimages in 193S5.

In the event your health improves and you feel able to
make the pilgrimage at a later date, it is requested that you notify
this office, and arrangements will be made for you. Properly gqualified
personnel will be provided to care for the comfort and needs of the
women making the pilgrimege, and doctors and murses will be awvailable.
During the past three years many women who were in poor health made the
trip and appeared to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent
care they received., Should you make the pllgrimage you are masured
that 6Ferything possible will be done for your comfort and welfare.

ol e
" For The Quartermaster General,

o e
(S b

Very truly yours,

‘e

t

1w
MG

ALIES =
{

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OF#ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_M

July 13, 1932
Barnett, Meurios E,,Jrs (¥ A)#

Mre. ¥, E, Barnett,
Barnettts Pharmacy,
Neounah, Wiseo. »

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
dees not choosgse to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "ndecided"” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Wfite answer here)

(8ign here)




QM 293 A-M

Barnett, Maurice E. Jr. 2nd Lt. (M-A) M January 16, 1932.

Mrs. Ids K. Barnmett,
sarnett's Pharmacy,
Neenah, Wiscons in,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is scknowl edged of your communicstion of
recent date declining the invitation to sail May 17, 1932
on the LEVIATHAN to visit the grave of your son, the late
2nd Lieut. Maurice E. Barnett, Jr.

It is deeply regretted that your health will not
permit. you to make the pilgrimage at this time and it is
ainc?i:ely gbped that you will improve rapidly. You will
again: be cwmmunicated with rolative to your desire to visit
ym:p}sm' g grave when the pilgrimages are being arranged
for=1933 nd it is hoped that at that time you will feel
nb?:‘: to &e advantage of the offér of the Government.

For The Quartermaster Geneml.
Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Ctptl.i!l., Q.l. G(l‘pi.-
LS Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
R TP TR November 2, 1831

Barnett, Maurice L, Jr. MH=A MK

L‘.‘;l"s. :‘-4¢ E. H&I‘llett,
Barnett's Fharnacy,
Heenah, Wisconsin

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
several months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mpthers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have mgde your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
iﬁmplq%p the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
she questions listed, sign your name, and return thie letter in the en-
@losed _envelope which requires no pcstage. In the event you state you de-
dire t& make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the

Eglgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.
o

55' Do you desire to make a pilgrimage = ;
in 1932?

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

A

Do you speak Engligh?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Bnv. Assistant.

kw




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rezrer To QM 293 A-C

e —

Barnett, NMaurice E, Jr - 1232 M July 18, 1930

JoUe

Mrse. M, E, Barnett,
Barnettts Pharmacy,
Heenash, Wisconsin,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage®

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19319

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4, Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

, A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Act
Amendment




~—~
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM“293—AM
Barnett, Heurice B. Jr. 2nd Lt. (MA) Me July la, 1931,

Nrs, M, E, Barneti,
Barnetits Pharmacy,
Neenah, ¥isc,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimageés
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tion® for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
mustfﬁe madg by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It isctherefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of tﬁg words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following tHe question.

&% soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name anélretufﬁ this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no pastage. Do not delay, a8 a prompt reply is gssential.

%+ This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THRE YEAR 19329 b
Wirite answer here

A :Q 2 h A8
o) o Sign here

= W

© =



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Barnett, VWgurice B, Jr. - 1282 M

June 18, 1930

¥rs. ¥. B. Barnett
Barnettte Pharmacy
Neenah, Visc.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1951 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

- §
?é N Very truly yours,
e (o)
P . P
il _A. D. HuGHES,
o o Captain*g.- M. Corps,
o e Assistant,

= [
=g =

10 fég DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 _

e e S e

(Write answer here)

(Sign here}
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\Barnett, Kaurice B,, Jr. 1282-M ipril 22, 1980

Receipt is w¢m1mﬁkfmu
8, 1980, deelining your invitation te sail on the 88
HARDING, June 14, 1080,

The Ast of March 2, 1929, provides for pilgrime
ages to be made during the years 1830, 1851, 1932, and
1933, In this connection you are advised, your name has b
m,msmtmm!‘um.nglﬁwmgh
oligidble to make the pilgrimage , and you :
sommmicated with when pilgrinages are ;nag arranged for
that year,

For The Quartermaster General,
Vory truly yours,

Ra B, BHANNON,
Captain, Q. Ms Corps,

Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICEZ OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In reply refor to QM 293 A-C
' Barnett, Msurice E. Jr. 1252-d  March 25, 1930,

lirs. Me E. Barnett,
Parnettte Phammer,
ieenall, Vintonsin |

Dear Madam: * .. »

L She ofENay A ot NN TS & S . ¢

" This letter, .which containsigeneral information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Furope; is being sent to each mother and -
widow who has expreéssed a desire to make' the pilgrina e during the
calendar year 1930.,. The general plan for “the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations;; a’copy of which is enclosed here=
withe Tn addition to the information shown in the regulations,. the
following explains ih detail 'some of the most importemt things connected
with the pilgrimage, B r ik MR R ) :
: -Formal invitations are being extended to'each wmosher and widow: .
who has expressed a’desire to.make the pilarimage during 1950, In so .
far as-practicable, these invitations are ibeing extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together.and the ‘order in which the .
invitations to the. women from the several states erc issued is based en a
drawing by'lot which wWas held about one menth agoe Inclose& with each
invitation is'a card Tor acknowledgment: and it ism quite important thab
you .accept or decling this invitation promptly in order that the neces—

sary railroad, steamship 'and hotel reservationg.may be arranged., The |
government will defra,y ‘aj:_.‘t‘_‘,i.;he necessary:expenses of the pilgrimage,

including railroad farp, hotel aceommodations, ‘steamship fare and all
other incidental expensess.It will not provide anybhing other than the
necessary oxpenses so that you- should bring with you such funds as you
may ‘desire %o use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature, . L v PNy ;

i e

Arrangements have been made with the. Ameriesn Railroad . . ;
Association which assurcs us the-united support ‘and cooperation ef all of
the railroads in'the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York Citys The local, ticket sgent will’ sccure your railroad amd
slecper ticket and will make the nececésary pullman resérvations. Before
your departure from your home.we Will mail you a oleck, sufficient to
pay forsyour meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York, Your railroad ticket will provide for'a round trip from your home
to New York and di)bzi’_é.rrixal*,il,lzN.W»--Yor.k the army officer in charge of «
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return bo New York, from Buropes ... wiil to " '

Upox} arrival in New York, you will<~be met by an army officer

30/994/ ]



o

and eacorte
The duratiaon

the proper time, you will be sscorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe, All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same staterocom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor %o
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

+ g
o

4 B

+0 a first class hotel where reservaticns have been made.
of your stay in New York will be frem 24 fo 48 hours. At

“u P

p

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first clase hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afterncon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officiale, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itinerariss to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteriss have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as scome parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Parig, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the peints
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Eurcpe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
tc leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die- to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by eivilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

= p



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship's doctors and in Parig arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need’
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage .
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from -
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure. .
Regulation,




WAR DEPARTMENT
i OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
i WASHINGTON

lﬁ4‘B\EPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C Cctober 7 |, 1929,

Ar 0
il
1

Birmett, Meurice E., Jr. 1232 M

“Wrs. ¥o E. Barmett,
Burnett's Pharmacy,
Feenah, Wisconsin.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
“‘Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or naval forces of the
'Uhlted Stateg who died in the military or naval service at any time betwéen
ﬁprll 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
@erzeb, all neceeeary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
'States Goverpment, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
lsubmlt the results of such investigation in a report to Congreéss not later than
jDegember 15, 11929, . The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
'number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
su&h ‘mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
thp pilgrimages to be made.

! ‘~ In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if éligible? {Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Ho)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (Ro)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelope Aggistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'c
Barnett, Manrice E. Jr. June ge, 1929.

e, M.EL Bamaett,

Bamett's Pharuacy,
Neensh; Wise,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Tc enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemetsries of Eurcpe to make 2 pilgrimaege to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late pnd Lt Mmrice E. Baxnatt, Jr., 79th Co,, 6th Marines, whose remains
are now interred in the Meuse-Arzonne American Cemetery, Romsgng-seue~
Montfaneon, Yeuse, France. ‘ y

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 1is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiors to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman Who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requestied
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




In reply refer to:
293,8 C-R £99213 Tovember 24, 1922,

Hr. 4, B« Barnetti,
Darnett'’'s Fherymaoy,
Hﬁem' '.'fiﬂ.
Dear Sir:
The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

. the permanent grave of 4y, jate Iieviensmt Mshrice Ry Bormett, Jres T9th

Compeny, Sth Marines, is ahgve $#32, Row $45, Block 0, Neuse-Argorme

s et 3 i
- American Cemetery, Romgne“—'-souh-!&ontfanccn, Devartment of leusé, Frantos

Thig is one of the permanent‘American'militar§'cemateries
to be maintained by this Govérnment in Burape. Eachﬁgrpve will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design,
with neme, rank, organization, date of soldier's death and State
¢vom which he csame, The heedutones will be placed at all graves
in oonnect;gn with the improvement work now in progress, as soon
as possible and without waiting for special action or request on
the part of relatives,

In effeecting removgl, tle utmoet care and rav;rence were
exacted and more then willingly accorded by those psrforning this

aacred duty, The grave of the' deceased will be perpetually maine

tained by this Government in a manrer befitting the last resting

place of our heroes, v .
A ’L __‘f) Very truly yours, pis
NDV 27 He J. Gomner
1922 Asslstante

GR s

22 /1281 /ARK



G.R.S. Form #114-B
' patE_ Nov 15th,1921.
1, “SRAME. | BARNETT, Maupice E. Jro.io. oo i Lo SERLATING BRIl il AL T
RANK 2; Lieub, - . ORGANIZATION . _ Co. F. 6th Marines =~ =
Meuse-Argonne Amex ..CuY .__A.g“.* jrne—aou:-- fontfa En__j_’_,___':.‘--'.: 18e. 1232 - 58

GRAVELOCATION S S s G O S R O L e Uy s 20
CTY. NAME NUMBER

82 Sac. H6.

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ___ 18  gommerance{Airdennes).
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES . 351@285751’

(7% ld.lg. 8:: 56 2

GONCENTRATEDFTONI I i e o g Eodbr om0 o
i DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as

collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

hb

STGNATHRE, GARBAJSUPERVISOR N A B A0 et o S T B dab e g I PR e B 2 it o 0T
3% FINAL GRAVE LOGATION % Nov XBtheioad,. . L .BR i Bloe G . F0e iiiiiiiinbeiibni o sl
GRAVE ROW PLOT

A UD’*’-E- L DATE
By

2t :
Meuse~-Argonne .fmor. Gty # 1232. Romage-sous-Montfaucon (ieu

gLl YT
CEMETERY



G 8. Horz=iNo: LG-A . Place .....Rom! ma. sous Montfancon. ...

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  p,, mov, 11y w91,

BARUETT MAURICE E r
. REMAINS oF.. i ”“J' SERTALSNUMBER e e

a4 s
i G . '3
ORGANIZATION...............00s5 Ao 6th Marines,

[

RANR‘:‘J‘st'

b2

. Disinterred (date) : o,y 11451 J2ils From (give complete location) :

Bryg (GrouDAei oS Sh iR TESe B IR Tt e OO T o e

(d%]

. Reburied (date) : L o N - In (give complete location) :

H.v,15th,_1921,Grave32,R3w45,BlockC,CemeteryZlEBE.

B2 Group....o BOPUTERL (8. . CURIE. it et N ature. OF RebUTIAL o it
' ket

=~
b

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : .

. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body “ms

(93]

On'prave mankers? P SrAOs Ui EE SR

tag on body reads." Ilagri e . Ba = \
(b) Other meandgof identification found: upé"'n d%?rﬁ%?rggnt,‘ja%ﬁ g]é%e%a’i?l"reHmﬁkg‘l.‘c‘

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

6f

(a) Height (actual measurement) ...............J;¢¢o.Go. deb...
(6) Weight (estimated).............cooooec 8D

(c) Hair—Color 495%:
- do A

S —2

Characteristics U.o

(d) Hair on face— Color cio

¥ 2 i ao
Eotaiionr v bt ivassate- Sn o S by IR Forlagi: £ 00 o100

Quantity do

(¢) Permanent. marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

4 TR 3
w— ong vis
missing parts)l]'blta

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ISP Py e e S A et e

..right femur fractured , right and left tibia missing.......

S5 TG 7
7. Disinterment

supervised by ‘)Yf:;(,/ 3 92

Z Approved :, T g
He Ho Stromg S i Geos Gpif1Blond lstoLt, Mo

8. Reburial i - 32
~ supervised by M 7

A Urn Dufaultqncenﬁ;_ tion

.2 right foot missingl

(Tiﬁe),,. ... James W, |\Xounger
Captain |Q. M, C,




6.R.S, Fomﬁ_ N_(-?:. 6. () @ .1’ NEUFCHATEAU
%00 :

Date 6 JUNE 1919,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIATL. i
AN i P
Remains of: "\f?f U [N
: V 4 ,-‘i” / )
Name ; BARNETT, Maurice E, Jr. Number :
Rank: Unkn Organization: USMEOC
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
28nAPRIL 1919 Grave 18 B/A GTY, SOMIUERANCE, MRDENNES

35 NE E300,4 N285,75

b= e ; ‘.
Sebiiasd (Date) in: (Gives complete location) é/*fdg? & Q)
28 APRIL 1919 Grave 27 See 32 Plot 1 A A
; T —

ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY #1232,

- DWNAGNE, MEUSHe
1

3 s !
Report as to nature of orizinal burial and coﬁd#tion of body upon disinternent :
; 178

i
Body buried in uniform and blanket, Badly decomposed. Burial good.

p——

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yes.

What other means of identification were foungd on the body? / fafﬁ?%?ﬂ

—Whipeord pantg with leather reinforcement, serge QA0BDs, 1l .o L,
NRARRILY TV B i

—

Note :

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. O. 170, G.He« 2, 1918.
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases notaéion
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.R.S. ’

Supervised by: Lt, Wilson R.H. ROSENTHAL |
C.0. Griug Lieut. O. MUgity & Al




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION

---ROMAENE-- L BBB -t

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE o NGy 1X 1921

________________________________________

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISERERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

‘Records of G.R.8. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name pARWETT, Maurice B. Jre .. ... .. 10. Name I8 e o e
2P0 E LU USaRT RIS 5 P LIFNo. et ®s. B o T N Ry
3. Rank _____ find Lieu'l'n o -V I AT Ao LRERRankgs SO X L UM s 0 0
4. Org.. Vv £ . __5_‘??!__%"?‘.!‘}!!?_‘?3 ______________ el A e U L s TS ST g
5 DD e F?I_-__?!?d_z ______________________________ 7 T SR R S e 4
6. C.D IA Y L TR W S B

Discrepancy found upon.disinterment

7. Grave No._‘____82 ___________ Sac._.__58 ________ LoaGrave Nof -0 "7 - F=Ggcy o Sy
S PO TR Ry ROWSAE - he i LORSR LT BN v (s o o CROW- . niv ol
9. DR L e T LSS B et Oy SRR
18. Cemetel"y ________ mnsﬁgf\rgme__her' _____ 19, Commune or to“’mm%n_e‘_s‘gus.ﬁmt’faumn
20. Dept. or County _____ Mevia®y .. .. .. 21l. Country _____ . PeREany: oo e TRR
224 GURES i HAqra iCode SNO ET R e R o R e S SN TR e e o W S
23. Disinterred (Date)  pyow 13 1983--- By-iss = HE-E Styrong .. i B e S
24, Inscription on grave marker: :
Na'me. M&urioe‘ﬂ--Bw'bﬂh ’,__-J.r_‘ _____ Serla‘l NO',M s Ak B T S e
Rafiicese o 077, e v PR S S R Organization Qo F 6%h Marines
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ' No : On body? 1
% /‘ . /’,.‘ 4
e} (/?_:'l - MC - (';'- i —
; N e AL S Slgnature Jumor Technical Assistant
PREPARATION Aychie A Pope
26. What other means .of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
________________ .H_e_n,e_---------_._.__..___..__-_..________,_,,,_‘,‘______________________________,ﬁ,,, - S N g W Lo e R R et
R7. Condition of body . Badly éccompossd, f£satures unrecognizable . .
28. Nature of burlal..B@x_,__ns._gg,_t,ic,er_!g,uni_ﬁom_and_.hurl&p ...............................
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above?_.

-__._.-_._._R.aﬁé...._-____ R e e e '—.-‘—-- 0 e T
. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  Nov 11 1921 . By----ﬁ--E---Er’i'rrmg- .....
. Casket sealed by ______. . . __ HE- Qtrong ________________________________

Signature of Embalmer, {Supervwor)______...




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

92. Designation of body:

Name BARNETT, Maurice E., Jre

Rank 2nd Lieut. Organization__ : Cos F Bth karinea. -l

33. Consigned to:

34 HCapketi boxed@andimarked * ([Dater) 1 SIS RSBty —F - SByrRS S v o TR % T
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and at the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

Geo c :Blanr 1st Lt., QMO
36. Remarks A 44 Ty e S e ¢ AT S
Nov 11 1921 GO

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration. o M e TR T T o b el e

W J Royed | (Name) : -
Signature Shipping Officer_ —J : %L)a‘u Lo~

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date “m°m At

By G.R.S. Representative .

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery St W TR e . e
(Name )
Convoyer

40, Received: Dgte

G.R.S. Representative

41'Rehﬂmrfed'““*="“heuse ‘Argonne Cemetery- %252«~N0v ----- 16th; 39335

4 RV RNG R P .o Wi ot ook i OO CUROTIRE TEE = o e
Block, ¢

CTREATE e 4 he I e Rowa & B D A

G.R.S. Represgentat]

1oy}
3 i

Younge Ty
C:‘.".pt ain Q,t /8 {;o




- ’/,_/
AT

& ¥

AL
L. LocaTiox Inpex Carp: &l ' ﬂ‘,’ff

(¢) Name ________ mﬂu.l..r*__maumm .-ﬂl.___d.l‘...--... Ser. No & n gy o 28

(G) Rank . ____. 2nd Tk . .. Orcramzatmz __;__?__L:, oy BLh larines _
(P ginascsl 7 he Gl o21-w)

(¢) Dateof death _________ 11-1-18_ (d) Cause of death _____ d,lw_-p

ITI. ReeistraTioN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. ___

D) Eme;vg Add

:I i i £ =

SR Row S T8 10 Blofit s i = ad Sec. ... ‘bgt TR, e ]Gt

________ M.. .u. %a,z:n&tt {fatherl sSernettis Pharmacy,  lsensah,
/ Wisc.

100 I‘ll(é of so}’dle(ﬁ dyifg izﬁrﬂ/coﬁt&glougf dlsgésg)é e S M i A L A CKR. Jo..

IV. A-GT0. DisPosition Carp:

= WAy Sy 7 ." / L
{c) Address ... N Al i Tl N[ Attt / (eernatp, LI -

(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? A0

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

' . )
Examiner’s Initials —ooooeoo e~ IR fa s it S fooe , 1920.

V. A. G, O. CORRESPONDENCE shows ctﬁmication SRy e S R M - G ML B Rt [ TN, 2

(@) Cancellation memos referred to? 40 ST s S, A N

Fxaminer’s Initials _f;:ﬂ--.';.:j'bl\ ....... Date _‘\.R,:;-.é.ni-:}% __________________ ; 19}4{

B RAN
COUNTRY

G. R. 8. Form No. 115
Amended April 6,1920

e e T L

CeMRTRRYIING. . o e SHERT N O s s

G 1232-bec. 56 ' 13 l/ N

Make Form k‘o u;\\ A

)
hJ

3—T7729



_____ e RS ', 1920.
VIII. FinAL ActioN:

cablefon: .ot =0 S ol S , 1920

letter on 6{—/ / / 19316{

R M or 44 .

Foll ng advlce forwarded to Europe by l

I CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAREN.
e e e S e L o e R et i b ol g Ry
Bodytoiteshippaiito d il Baml il BT L e o et S Lm0 B Al
""""""""" == '"""-'"““"\7*'5_;;&3-“;"2;E' b X 0 3 ~-kr 6P B‘"’*']mm_ﬁ;&'l ing- 'r"'n'r"":"““""““‘
X. SusrENSION REMARKS: Data. Sent___‘_?ﬁl_-@_;:::{-:__; _____ Dage ﬂsn’d_m.z;/ = __ﬁ__, __________________
%H/m#sff/ﬂja __________ gty & ______ 50 e z_%_/_?/a/méz/ _______________

. ﬂz/ Yo LG Banouttl (G athen) /Jgﬂﬂ/wkéjm
i 70 K M nal; ______/f{/_(_ﬁ{_g __________ 1%15.!.--:/.2’.2( e i



b 28 e | @ 7N akens

s
)
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA { D
Pile 99218 .&% ﬂ\
.-  SfT2 /
I. Looation Inpex Carp: / / i ;}’1( f})) ‘i §
(@) Name ________ B" MEG'_.'T,%I}I‘.’E.Q_@E._JI‘}‘ SerMiNgs TR T . Gouih oy b
; ) g / G TYP ___________
(6) Rank -{"‘n@; e grgamzatmn /Il/l,;,o. ,__etl-zld_laz_'ir{os ______ 3
(Pt s 7 ] : [/7)()
(¢) Date of death -}l‘;’t}g ..... . (d) Cause of death d’W _____ G S
I1. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Cm-d Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. _____ ? 2_ ______ Raw.: Plot oK Sec. ... ‘?.6 ______ TYP. b _______
8, narnett (father) Barneti's Pharmacy, Neenah,

(b) E er TG e T Pt R e e S e e R s L

ur. wad f scflchei d/tyéw 1 Atlglz./ &?/ i 7% ............. R e CKR.[Da..

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

VI. Form 115 forwarded Lol GHRESUEHGholkens, N Rt SWUras BFE - "ty o) Snie 6102

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. .J. _______..__ , 192
.
COUNTRY COMETHRY: NO! - oomne oo ot SEde SHERT Now.. st S8l 22 08,
§ i | / e
FRANCE 1232->ec,b6 13

HS f=z2.2- 2/
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Beadquarters ©. S. Marine Corps,

Washington, MNay 10, 1921.

From: The Major General Commandant.

T The Chief, Cemeterial Division, Office of Quartermaster
General of the Army.

Subject: A. E. F. dead: Confirmation or revision of G. R. S.
record of disposition status.

Reference: Form No. 124, File No. 99213 . dased 't Eb=10=Fi | TN
Case of _BARNETT, Msurice B., JT..  2nd Lieub. _79th

tedi i g .

owieth Narines . i) 4 l2F8-808¢56=18 X R Me, el

1. It is requested that the remains of the above-named man
be disposed of as follows:

DISPOSITION: . . :_l_‘_ci ihab e e B e e L el ot BN B T TR e

CONSIGNEE : Name :

Address:

NEXT OF 'KIEN:' Namesie o ST g I ST N S e LR A TR,
Relationship: ST ol L A e T O L e 1
Addmess i 2012 FRanklin SVeme . Lol sl Sl ket . s

Napnep, (W18aON AT T L0 0w ol Wi o sl LURSEg

REMARKS :

R, B. CREECY \
“MRIory. VadbsMaCGs 0 T
t. Adjutant & Inspector.y

15 AL P R U R e s R



Barnett, M.E.,Lt., Rirst
Record 444sna

n replying
“i No. "

efer
4

Headquarters W. B. darine Corps
Washingtor April 28, 1919.
From: The Major Ceneral Commandant,
P Graves Registration Service,
American Expeditionary Forces.
Via: Commending General, 5.0.S5.
Sub ject: Place of burial of Tieutenant Maurice E. Barnett, Jr.,

U‘d.Il[.C'

4 Referred, inviting attention to the attached papers,
and particularly to the letter from the Chicago Pribune, dated
April 16, 1919, in which they quote a cablegram received by them
from their Paris Office, to the effect that Lieutenant Barnett
was buried in Battle Area Cemetery, grave number 18, and request
that the Graves Registration Service now furnish, if possible,
an official statement regarding the date and place of death, and
date and place of burial of Lieutenant Barnett.
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® o Alnifed Dlates Henafe,

COMMITTEE ON CORPORATIONS
ORGANIZED IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, [

WASHINGTON, D. C.

24 April 1919.

Me jor General George Barnett, “’wﬂﬂaﬂ“?“*”“'

Commandent, Marine Corps,
Washington, D. C.

Desr General Barnett:

I am in receipt of your letter of April 23rd
with respect to Second Lieutenant lMgurice HE. Barnett,
Jr., Record 444-asna. >

The ssme mail brought me the inclosed corres-
pondence forwarded by the father and mother of this officer.
I respectfully call your attention to the cablegram from
the Paris Office of the Chicsgo Tribune, and also to the
report under date of March 18th of W. W. Noonan, Chief
Pharmacist late, U. S. Navy. This report showe that
Lieutenant Barnett was sent out of the Dressing Station
at Sommerasnce in an ambulance. It occurs to me that this
report would furnish & clue that followed out may lead to
the ascertainment of the fact &s to what happened to Lieutenant
Bernett, and if he is really dead snd buried in a cemetery
at Sommerance, s8 it stated in the cablegram of the Chicago
Tribune, that this fact may be definitely and officially
ascertained. ;

Thanking you in behalf of the mother and father
of Lieutenant Barnett for your continued interest in this
cagse and your efforts to obtasin information as to the
fete of this young man, I am, °




2 7 TCORDED .

& VBRAFA R & 8 2-V5

APR 25 1919
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HEADOUARTERS SERVICES OF 3UPPLY.

FRANCE, March 24, 1919.

Mr. Floyd Gibboms,
420 Rue 5t.
raris, France.

Dear lir. Gibbons:

Your letter of Feb. 7th, addressed to General
Harbord, relative to Private Thomas Dillsbough and Second Lieut.
Barnett Jr. 79th Company, 6th llarines, has been turned over to
me by the General for attention.

I regret that the information so far obtained
in the cese of Lieut. Barnett 1is not satisfa 2 1t is &
natural consequence of war that the records of some of the men
cammot be traced, and Lieut. Barnett unfortunately seems to be
one of this number.

The only definite renort that we have been
able to secure is that Lieut. Barnett was woundel in action on
Nov. 2nd, 1918, while with the 79th Company, 6th Marines. The
Second Division has no record of the hospital to which he was
evacuated, and there is no record in the office of the chief
Surgeon of his having been admitted to an American Hospital.
A telegram was sent to each of the seventeen hospital centerds
in France and to the Central Records Office. Hone could furnish
any information. The Local larine Poymaster and the ghief Marine
paymaster at Paris were likewise consnlted. The letter reported
that Lieut. Barnett had last been paid to and include Oct. dlst.
The several base ports, in reply to telegrams, stated that Lieut.
Rarnett had not been evacuated to the United States. The Graves
Registration Services has no record of the burial of this officer.

At the present +time we are awaiting & report
from the Personnel Adjutant at raris who has telegraphed ta all
French Hospitals in the area im which Lieut. Barnettierorganiza-
tion opersted on or about Nov, 2nd, 1918. Ih sddition, the
Gasualty Section, Central Records office, reports that it is
naving the Graves Registration jervice investigate the unidenti-
fied graves in the wicinity of Bayonville, just north of Landres-
et-5t. George, Department of Ardenmes, and in the towg.of Louard,
northeast of Grand Pre, in which places the 2nd pivision was oper-
ating on Nov. Znd. 1t likewise reports that ;t;pgg,been informed
by Headaquarters, 2nd Division, that no one 1nﬁth§;Q'?gsiqykha;
heard directly or indirectly from Lieut. Barqggﬁgaﬁmnmegﬁ@e3ﬁgw

he 7as wounded. R

nyery effort is being made td ‘“ecure Bome/deffinite
information in this case and I shall be pleased to. report any
velopments to you. 1. U. BASH Adjutant Gefleral.

J

f'z/flﬁai ¢0's 09"



THE CHICAGO TRIBUNE.
Chicago April 16, 1919.

Mrs. M.E. Barnett,
112 East Franklin Ave.
Neensh, Wisconsin.

Dear liadam: -
Wwith reference to your inguiry of February 2; I

bez to transmit to you herewith copy of a cable report which
I have today received from our Paris Office:

j2f, w0l ‘§0s "0 DY

nServices of Supnliss Teadruarters A, 7. F., -
Lieut. 1, ™. Barnett, 79th Compeny, 6th larines, burried in
Battle Ares cemetery, crave number 18, This is cemetery
located at Sommerance, Department of Ardennes. Date of burial
unknown, Grave marked by cross but no tag or other identi-
fication attached to marker. Mlap showin~ exact locations of
grave filed with Graves Registration Office. Am unable to
inform dates of death and burisl. Dossibly this information
may be obtained later. If so you'll be notified,™

AS soon as I hear of any further information with
reference to the above I shall be glad to motify jou promptly.

Yours very truly,

B. S, Bi

Managing Editor.

P.s. I might suggest that you communicate the sbove cable
report to your U. 5. Senator and request him to take the
matter np with the proper officials at Washington. ZPerhaps
with this information Senator Lenroot can supply you with
more facts.

]
/
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Montabaur, Germany,
March 26, 1919.

To Mr. M. E. Barnett,
Neenah, Wis.

Dear Sir:

Having heard from home thst you had not heard anythingc
about your son for a long time, thought that I would try to find
out something in regard to him for you, as the lMarines are in the
Army of Occupation with us, and are not situated far from us.

Have just returned from a trip to Paris, and found upon
my mrrivel back to the office the following information in regard
to him, which I am inclosing in this letter. It is not as much as
I had hoped to receive, but it shows that he was not seriously
wounded, and is most likely in some hospital back in the S.0.8.,
and probably by this time you have heard from him. At least I hope
you have, as I know how anxious you are in regard to him, as my
folks are also very anxious sbout me, if I don't write to them very
often. He most liely will be home soon, a=s he kas not returned to
his orgenization up here, end most likely will go home with some
other company. i

I am glad to notice that your san is Lieutenant, and T
assure you it is a creat promotion. I myself am still what I en-
listed as, 2nd as I have been wounded twice, and have been on de-
tached service so many different oresnizations, it was impossible
for me to secure any promotion; but I am clad that I am still alive
and hope to live to say hellow to you in rood old Neensh, in the
course of a few months,

Ve are located in a very picturescue city called Ilontaebaur,

Germany, and are twenty miles from the Rhine River, and the eity of
Coblenz, snd we are the fartherest American Division in CGerman ter-
ritory, and our fartherest outpost is twenty miles from hqre.

Je are getting along O. K. with the German ?opulation, and
everything is running along smoothly. I am located with the 1s%

Division Judge Advocate, since my return from the hospital, and like

my work very much.

7ill close now, as I have a good deal of correspondence to

answer this evening, hoping that your son will soon arrive’pomg,"aﬁ

and with best wishes to all of your family, I remain ‘-;[2 ~ e ™

Iruly yours, £
Pvt. Harvey J. Sindahl, / _,
% J.A.Office, lst Div. HAgHL
A.P.0.#729, ARF, Germanyk i

1_'.:*



office of Judce Advocate,
Headounarters Pirst Division,
qermany, llar. 3, 1919.

0fficer in charge of statistical Section,
ond Division Headruarters,

— T

Germany A.%.F.
Dear Sir:

Am writing you in recard to = 3erceant lfaurice 3arnett, who
was a Marine in your Division. I do not know what neciment, or what
Company he belonged to. He 1S 2n 0ld friend of mine, and is from
my home town, nemely Neenah, Wis., and I am snvious to find ount
something about him, &s I have not heard anything ‘from him, OT of
him in a long time.

] Thggght that you could probably give me Some information in
regard to him, and then I could let his folks know about it, as they
are very anxious about him.

5 Hoping that you will do this for me, and will communicate
with me at sn early date, and thanking you in sdvance, I remain

Sincerely yours,
Pvt. Harvey Sindahl,
¢ A, Office, lst Div. Hdats.

Montabaur, Germany.

1st Ind.

Stat: Sec. A.G.0. ond Div. Mar. 11, 1919, To-Personnel Ad jutants,
5th Marines and 6th Marines and 6th 1mchine Cun Battalion. )

IN TURN Forwarded.

1. TReecuest that the 7esired information be furnished, to

the attached letter of inouiry.
L. D. Driscoll; ™™
[ v A . "*t &"“
1ot Tt. 2.0.0.4 2077 o X
bl il ‘3 )/’\}f- ;1,.}\ ‘J‘ {-"_\

i o o
- - -~ -~ fssf"wE 0 Dg ¥

2nd Ind:

: | ; Pl 22 o

?eqsonnel Department, 5th Marines, lar. 12, 1919% g&;‘ﬁeggpﬁfgﬂ

Ad jutant, 6th Marines & 6th Mg Bn. in turn. 3 o\ t;'EJP?JjQ
\ @ % s

1. Forwarded. WNo record of Sgt. Maurice Barmett in 5th ¥

larines.
P, Israel,
ond Lt. USHC. )

Personnel A4 jutant fﬁw



Srd Tnd. .

Persomnel Dept. 6th Marines, AEF, Germeny, Mar, 13, 1919.
To: Commanding Officer, 79th Company.

1. Forwarded, for all information obtainable in case of
2nd Lieutenant, Maurice L. Barnett.

H. L. Nabbefeld,
f?.ﬂﬂ I.lt. T D.ATI C
Personnel d]utant

4th Ind.

79th Co. 6th llarine Corps, A.F.7, Germany, March 14, 1919.
To: Personnel Adjutant, 6th lMarines,

1. Papers Returned.

2. Muster roll card of this officer shows that he was wounded in
action Nov. 1lst, 1918, and was evacusted to $.0.S. ﬂoupltﬁl He
was detached in accordance with G. 0, #111, GHQ, AEF, on Nov.1ll, 1918.

5. Lieut., Barnett is known to have been at the dressing station at
Sommerance, and from there he started for the Pield Hospital in the
rear. It has been reported from Regimental Headquarters that Lt.
Barnett passed thru this dressing station, but the nature of his
wounds is unknown, altho when he left me he had been hit in the left
arm by a machine gun bullet.

4., It is suggested that the Personnel Adjutant asscertain, if poss-
ible the name of the hospital Corpsmen who attended Lt. Barnett,

and his probable destination after leaving the dressing station,
also the nature of his wounds and his condltlon._

Eugene F.C, Collier, Z—
COmmanding Company

- -~ P - - - - - - — -_ - — - - —_— - - - - - - - - T - —_ - —

5th Ind. zgé"il A
Personnel Dept. 6th llarines, AEF, Germany, Nar. 18 19 .y 1&
T -
£ & s % T | o A > \s s
To: Personnel Adjutant, Second Division. - ';a @a.zﬁis
2 Yo f
1. Returned statement of W.W.Noonan, Chief @& qgaéasﬁsgf
llate, U.S.N, attached, No ”H”ther information obt. £ F

Moy g a»
7. T. Nabbefeld. y
ond TLienut. 7.5.1W 64
Personnel Adjutant, /
Merch 18,1919,
About Nov, 1, 1918, Lt. Barnett came to the 1lgt Ba'talion A3
Station for lst aid, had several small wounds sbout the lers and

buttocks, was dressed by me and sent out in 3.3, “ awwulance from yf'
Sommerance. v ‘.hoon°n }, M. T.3.Navy.

Lioe i
= - - - e
- - - - - — - - K = Sa



6th Ind,

Stat. Sec. A,G.0. 2nd Division, larech 20, 1919. To - Private
Harvey 3indahl, First Division. RETURNED.

1. Inviting attention to the attached statement.

L.D.Driscoll,
131; Lt. A.G.D. SD.

- -~ — — - -
—— - s e em e e <o) Raml el Radds - - - = - = - —_ — — - = =
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AMERICAN RED CROSS

Paris. ;:L:'Q-o’c'i&o'n'n‘rv-‘t(;oo'

-, ~-",':'r'-‘ =S | =9
&5 e A g S B VN S0 § = f LU e

Name of Soldier: jligurice I, Barnett

Rank: 1st ILieudtenant
Companys 79th Co,

Regiment: . ©th NMarines

Yorward Burial Repori to
"Bureau of Communication'for

Burial report required for Paris.

q——



[177 ,{ sm-----m--s'

BARNETT, MAURICE E. Jk. <ND LIEUP. 79TH'GO.,
6'H R¥G.,MARINES.
| "L—’OSITIU N: RETURN O} REMAINS NOT DHSIRED.
NEXT OF KIN: M.E. BARNETT,
RELATION: FATHIK.
ADIRESS: BARNETT'S PHARMACY, NEENAH, WISC

CTY: 1232.






5 X
. 7 & '.

¢ v
WAR DEPARTMENT , \ A |
O0ffice of the Quartermaster General of the Army 0 {1
Washington \

G.R.S.Form 8-W-4A =
Information requested of 4,@,0., Date lay 13, 1922, -

File No, 99213 Registration,
From: The Quartermaster General;, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N, W.,Washmgton D.C.

Subject: -Information required for G.R,S.

; ¢ l. It is requested thet the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation, of all information shown,

J 8, Surname BARNETT L/, 'VG. Date of death J}"]“} g‘

V/ b, Christian neme laurice Ee Jre jé, Cause of death D/W b/( . b///
Y i Serial Number/?/]/hﬁ, 0 \/ Authority (C.0.#)514 SPp 32

1/fd- Orgenization 79th Co., 6th MarlnﬂBJEmergency address lM.E. Barnett, v W

/ Barnett's Pharmacy,
V/ e. Renk 2n£LLt. Vi jﬁ, Relationship Vyéenah. blSG-\//
;f‘ (Father)
BODY DESCRIPTION ‘ DENTAL CHARTS i
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
J @,,4, .1  ©xamination prior to enlistment)
/e, Age of enlistment! A7 4 M e
: : ¥ &, Strike out teeth missing
|/ bs Color of eyes ﬁiﬁ ﬁt*] 2 %
é/ : 87066 40380 FRN 3 4l 5 0E 7 8
¢. Color of hair';/ideﬁéz ; upper right upper left
V. Heignt (87, A _ 87654321123456781\;{
lower right lower, left /- £ 0N N
o, Weight | 3 & LA . g j‘ %
. ! /’;{‘l'a/o J \;_ n [.LJ\
f, Permenent marks and f cifﬁ \ ¢
physical defects at / ] 'fu L
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks) )(Lﬁlg; ) .
H, L. ROGERS, /J -
Quartermaster General U S A.

EMETERY NO; i

CEME 0 BY: W
! Charles J. Wyn

SHEET NO:

TYPED BY: Captain,q.M.C, U. oAy

$/3310/LML
NGK/mkm

Forey



Form 346 Irem Marine G])
‘ o |
e fadtd D L1 4%
/

fg e
Hih = f

‘——-.f?




Address raply to WAR DEPARTMENT

PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

PR

_Divislen :
. DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE WASHINGTON. - - AR ‘
Munlilons Bulldlng bt e 1
No:
From:
To: o LA L2 , ] \
Subject:



. o . MARINE .

G.R.S.Form 8§-W-A

Information requesied of A. G. O.

N D b R S
File No. Registration, \

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

e. Col )1'=of hmr z ,\g}
d. IIuﬂ’ht \;@' ‘9‘ [ Lowu right. Lower left.
e. “-Te?g § [ i

fv Permanent mark§ anel' ph} sical

\ »_""x;l,:
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C. ‘:a N}
: T
Subjeet: Information required for G. R. S. \‘" ;
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all infomn\
tion shown. ; ‘ . S o
75 'V'/?JM/;-L“‘CT' 3 b e J fo .
V 4. Surname, B&M—W——Bﬂrﬂett f Date of death. ~ 2 U= // / f \ ( ]
i — ,‘:? Y, (.( C[) ﬁ ) L
. Christian name. “Mauwdce y \ o J C‘mse of death. Ny @/
Maurice E.. .
e, Serial 11umb(,1'j 20518 //'/z _Authority (C. C. "\To) i }/
. ; A D o Ay
d. Ol‘ganizntion.(CO-FZ 6th larines / i. Emergency address, 7/) 'C o ant Y o
X g ‘-?( it Y ot A3 aretle U7 \_; e
" e. Rank. nd Lt, er=ft, L el K - j.j“J;kf'lfelat.lonshlp. \_//,C_,L},y( i “2lcern ahy Ny QQ ‘
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (Hee physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
a. Age at enlistment. a. Strike out teeth missing:
b.Colo”;jfe‘yeS. 876548921 12345678
Il Kl Upper right. Upper left.

87654321 123845678

a;\

I
4
P -

defects at lbfment. (Old J - Sl
fmctu:,g@o N '
%J\ H. L. ROGERS,

% \ Quartermaster General, U. S, Ay

‘;J %’ Ly / @gﬂ/n/ubvdo

XN - H. J. CONNER,
0 lst Lt. GENGE Q.M (.
NG

o L%



£t~ Cty.fl232
Grave 82, Ploé'z, Sec. .
Romagng —soug~liont faue on, 1euss . .

Cur fectiele, A2
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CECE
.. 9y LI
File 1‘&u!‘.1beW

G.R.S. Form No. 101-A (Information Blank)
TRE= REGISTRATION 3RANCH, G.R.5. Date r’f//a i ,*/7
)
FROM: = INQUIRY SRANCH. | //
Please furnish information as checked (Vﬁ below regarding the following soldier:
e ; G » a-] ]
NAME L)fcﬂr-’l/m,i‘;,-i:.--( ) ﬂ’la.u.f‘ﬂ-h—‘fc__@, é e, Serial Number
rs/P'diif : ; - — /
= S T o ey f
RANK £ GHGINIZ ARTONES 7 <18 e -0, SO & arcriy,
i NO, QUESTION LPLY
i 1. Do particulars of soldier: given _ e 227 = {%/
‘ above agree with Records!? iy e 7, (;éza s ol )
2J Date of Death.
3. Cause and place of death.
4, Number of Casualty ' Cablavror. t
5. Date buried. / =
| 6. Grave Location. ' e Mo ;
i (a) Complete record recuired. O, B2, f»f?ﬂ\ [ R e o la
L (b) Neme of Cemetery or Com- 7/ 3 ; I e ’
| mune only required. / o \f
. vy / /5 Y

¢) Note reinterments . : 7 =
e g L/iﬁcﬁ4+¢e LAl l, i o M

7] Who reported burial? /c /

/f} ilﬂ Zren ‘_?'-; L (’ /7 :;y;?"L‘rC-‘Lf 1'1'1-' /

i

|

i 8| Confirmed by G.R.S5.7

| |
|

/

9. Report as to Grave Marker.

10, Identification Tags:
(a) Buried with body!
(b) Attached to grave marker?

|
|
i 11, Cecmplete Emergency Address? A=
— b
[ 12, Has above been notified!?
| (Give date)
| | 134 Report the exact position of
= your inquiry on this case.
: i (Reply in all cases if ne
i |- information on record)
{
| | 144 Vhat is the Photograph No.!
J 15. Inquiry made by?
/
f ! e
i 5 Released 9; Infpthiation Control 6@
/ / Dept. 7 Jy’}n /
o 1 Directomy~ .
F 7 Cards 5 x B ;3
] = % /) e
f , = o | . Cards 4 x 6 /ﬁ{f
. y.3. All proper names 9 B2,
! typewritten, °F printed jin

RO . |
PLAIN BLOCK LETTER |

s 2886/0h
Sheer



Tours May 22,1919,

MAJOR C, BEe STATEN
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE OFFICER
NEUFCHA TEAU

Wire whether body Lieut Maurice E Barmett Jr Co F  6th larines ever
disinterred period Also whether identification tag found on body period
Of mo tag found advise means of identification period G 244 E

OFFICIAL KIcHT
C oM. NOETZEL: Copy to T&C
IST,LT.QMCJUSAs GES
ACL*GM Sgte Dalye Originals
5s15speme \ : ‘;P,:‘ -

B



' | 4
| cEvaRAY, REcoxDY ovsics @
e o °®

ADJUTANT GENERAL § DEPARTMENT | LULHUEALIUN

: BOURGES (Cher) 3
: J————
Date 1916,
TELEGRAM Gpy 26
.['1 i J ,r"‘ '
CHLIT GRAVES REGLSTAADION BUSBAY 70U ['fl}!‘?" ' /&
A / { y

G

R0 J 29614 HAVE YOU ANY REOORD OF BURIAL OF SECOMD 12 5 D"
BAKIS? FORGNY 0O F O0H MAUNES. MPUMD WIA NOY 2D PIRIOD

LSS

/0 [0 O

\ 3 - | i - ol
freel -E { ;
: r F
.I- . ilﬂ! " L .“-‘de

Official
E. BOOTHE
Adjutont Generul.
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®
® SIG@AL CORPS, UNITED STATES ARMY

‘ TELEGRAM o AR
/O

RECEIVED AT: HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY, A. E, F

41FX MD 44 0B
NEUFCHATEAU, JUN 16, 1919,
CHIEF SERVICE REGISTRATION GRAVES
TOURS.,
RETEL G 280 E PERIOD SECOND LIEUT MAURICE E.BARNETT JR BURIED GRAVE
 NUMBER EIGHTY TWO PLOT NUMBER TWO SECTION FIFTY SiIX ARGONNE AMERICAN

CEMETERY NUMBER TWELVE THIRTY TWO ROMAGNE MEUSE PERIOD G 135 R.

STATEN, :
846P ' T
= ‘ "“, = 3 o X 'a
" "R L(; IVED

. 3 f 17 duin -f-4 
\\:ﬂ\f ‘ Z: }‘ § E-E;" /




Tow's W 2801519

MAJOR Os Ee STATEN
GRAVES RROISYRATION SESYICR OFFICER
FTUFCHATEAU.

Retel @ 244 B perlod wire grave mmiber plot mmber mnd soforth in wiich
£nd Lte Maurice B Barnett Jve, s buried poriod ¢ 280 B '

—

ORvIoIAL

CeCeRUTCRISOR JRe
Rod 1. GM0.UBAe
ACLSGR

11e58.8eme




. . .

' " »:-’-;‘ 4 B AP
DI J°
/ l 77 /
Dours June Helflle
WADE
BRES®

Rotol R 18 poriod 2nd lieut Haurice E Darmett Co F 6th Xarines
dlainterred from grove 18 Amoricsn Battle Aven Cemotery Coremme of lsndros
ot 5% Georges Depariment Ardennes sad woburied In Arpuame eored Americsn
Somotery loccated ot Romagmme sous MNontfeuwson Deparitnat beuse poried
faave marked by Cross o which attached one ldentification tag pericd Jrave
and plet nuiber not yet on rocords

CIFFINIAL KiIeHe l//

ol B ZEL Gopy to WG
157, L0000 A GW*““’"’
ACLAE Sgte Dolye Hoply to Te




AMERICAN #XPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPFPLY
atatistical Section-AGD.

May 21, 1919.

UTMORANDUN TO - Craves Registration Service,
qusl 9 S.O.S.

in commection with the death of 2nd 1t. Maurice B. Barnett,
¢o. F, 6th Marines, buried in grave £]1303, Commme 0f Landres—et~St.
Georges Ardennes, Map. 35, NeE. Co—ordinates E 300 point four N 285
point 75s 3

It is desired. to secure some additional information in
connection with the circumstances surrounding the death of this éfficer,
particularly the cause and date of death. We have taken this matter up
with CGentrsl R ecords 0ffice and they advise under date of lay 248t ,
that they are uneble to give us any information other than the above.
We will appreciate any help you may be &ble to give in this matter.

E. E. GAUCHE,
Lt. 001 .A- G- Do
Personnel Adjte

gjmc/n
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48 T
Form |58 . W0 100G 1000000 10118

® s|IGAAL CORPS, UNITED STATES ARMY
- TELEGRAM

RECE!_VED AT: HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY. A. E. F.
46FNBd 680B

NEUFCHATEAU MAY 26 1919
CHIEF GRS

TOURS
RETEL G 244 E PERIOD BODY LT MAURICE E BARNETT JR REBURIED APRIL
THENTY EIGHTH IN ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY NUMBER ONE TWO THREE TWO
PERIOD IDENTIFICATION TAG ON CROSS AND BODY PERIOD G 9R

STATEN
228P
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Refereucse 101i870.
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ALERICAN EXPEDITICNARY FORCES
HEADSUARTERS STRVICES Q' SUPPLY
OFFICE OF TEE (HISF QUARTERMASTER, AE,F,
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, .

Moy 16th. 1919.

FROM ' Chief, Graves Registratien Service, American E.F.
TO . Mr. William Xrueger. Sr. Hoomzh, Wsconsin.
SUBJECT v .‘:‘-.»‘-.tlo Liout. Maurice B. Barmett.

In reply tn your letter of ingquiry, with reference to the
regretted death of this soldier, according to the recopdﬁqggﬂﬁhgﬁeﬁn
hsadquarters he is buried in 1:}'*.0 (.-murcflu Cematery at LANIRLS-T2-5T.

GIIORGES. department of the ARDEMIES.  fhe grave is #1303,

By direction:

& ARLES C, PIERCE
Liﬂut;hGOanBl, Q,M.C., UgSgA.

([ .n Per MAURICE B, DIX Vi

i(-\%fx Captoin, Ameriean Rod Cross

A D Representavive assikgbd to
i Graves Registration'Service,

MBD/am.



Tours, April S, 1919
Cantyal Recowds Office,

Bourgode ,
Retel CHU J 28614 peried Recoxds show Second Lient | D Baynett Jr 79th Co
6th larines buried isolated grave 1303 Commme of la ¢ Georpges (Ardennes)

map 56 HE cociiinates 1 300 point 4 & aupommpom Grave mosked hy eross
comn no record of identificmation tags period Burisl rq.ortoa by Graves Registration
Officer.

OFFICIAL / HNIGHT

Ce Co HUTOHISON Copy tor 2& C

2l Ly UL, TSAe GRS

FVlfwim sgt Daly Ia reply to "l
1le28 am



e e @

AMERICAN COMMISSION
TO NEGOTIATE PEACE

Hotel de Crillon
Paris
29th April, 1919

From: Lt. Col. W. B. Wallace, General Staff.

To: Graves Registration Service, 0. €. Q.1 ,
American E.F.' ano, 56065,

Subjeet: 24 Lt. Maurice E. Barnett, Jr., 6th Reg-
iment, U.S.Marines.

l. Inquiry has reached me as to the
location of the grave of the above-named officer.

2. Will you be good enough to for-
ward any available information to -

Mr. William Krueger, Sr.,
Neenah,
Wisconsin.

S S X o
6/{/,‘;{-'4 :7/451,# e ——

W. B. WALLACE,
Lieutenant Col, Gen. Staff,
Ue Se Army.

/

v



AR RIC AN BEXPEDITIONARY POFOER

HRADOUARTERS SERVICSS OF

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OUARITR
G IO SRRVIOR

T AL
FEAIR e

FRIR TN
Ney 27, 1919,

10l T.H. GAUCHE,

- g v s et T TR 4 F T 1
MEMORANDUM for Lieutemsnt Golo
Perponnel Adjutent,  merican Wxpodltionary Forcons,
Hoadquarters Oervices of Tup 137,
9 ical Goction, A.G.0.

I

L - s A

Stgtistical
}

s

1. With réferenco to ¥

i Lievt., Haurdde T, Bornét
2. This office is wmeblé to furuish any particulers regaxding the
Ewery effort hos

clrcumstences ¢oncerning the death of iiwvut. Barneti. b luos
toon made to secure this infomation, but witheut awveil. Date of death

does ret sppear on recomis of thic offico.

5. For your informstion we guwie extract of telegram Just recelved
from the Groves Pegistration Uexwice, Neufchatosus ‘ ]

i

"Body uf. Mourice W. Barnett Jr., veburied April twonity eighth
in Argonve Cemotery. Idemtification tag on orcss end body"e

4, Avgorme Cemetery is located at Riombgnedsous-Nontfawcon, Depariment

Meuse, mep refovences map 3BND, co~oridinntes RI0G.1E ~ NEB4LL87. |

' it

AT A / OUARIFS C. PIRROE |
_!';ti.t. G‘Ol. Cakial & um .AQ .‘I,‘.

e,

§




49 FN Hp42 OB

NEUFCHATEAU APL 9 1919

CHIEF GRAVES REGISTRATICHN SERVICE.

TOURS «

RETEL G 912 E PERIOD DATR OF BURIAL SECOND LIEUTENANT MAURICE
E BARNETT UNKNOWN PERIOD GRAVE MARKED BY CROSS PERIOD NO

IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHRD TO MARKER PERICD G 1501 R.

STATEN R258FM
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Form 125 Pt P PLOACo 15,000,000 —11-1-18

)

SIGNZ ". CORPS, UNITED STATES ARMY 2310
TELEGRAM

RECEIVED AT: HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY, A. E. F.

49 FN ND42 0B
NEUFCHATEAU APL 9 1913

CHIEF GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, :
4

TOURS. [/
A
EcONB#L I EUTENARNY, MAUR ICE

r
y. /4l

RETEL G 912 E PERIOD DATE OF BURIA

STATEN 258PM r.

rq

//Xgﬂ-r T/

Ao 12 LS

— [ - LN
. ol [© \
S : & R%G'E[VE 1))



R REAA S et a bl SoAd

Foru 195-13 26§~ LD OALC  15,000,000—-11-1-18

SIGN*L CORPS, UNITED STATEs> ARMY e
TELEGRAM

RECEIVED AT: HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUFPPLY, A. E. F.

s - u
6FN OM 5708 !\é; [ f g
; NEUFCHATEAU APR 3 1919 . : ﬁmwﬂ””“““”

et P
ﬂ*“._‘,w.

,e

CHIEF G#R S
TOURS

- QE TEL G 821 E PERIOD SECOND LT MAURICE E BARNETT JUNIOR SEVENTY

NINTH COMPANY SIXTH MARINES BBRIED GRAVE NUMB IGHTEEN BATTLE

AREA CEMETERY COMMUNE SOMMERANCE DEPT ARDENNES MAP THREE FIVE

NORTHEAST EAST THREE NAUGHT NAUGHT POINT FOUR NORTH TWO EIGHT FIVE

e Al i \

< i = ., \
POINTS SEVEN FIVE PERICD G 751 R wf Y W " \
: g L e g

STATEN ; /%EGEIKED\

: .. o Y f- [ = A \
W LANDPES £1-5r Feope 24 /f"’ﬁ Wit hSJ
0-38 )SUT. J5 A& COoRD £ S00 -4 - X sas ,w

— N288 .73 R%  pa ey
‘\;y’, T P d
e, 134




& @ i &

10 RE “IbTRATIOl\.RM\CH GRS, viig umer /O /& 70

/fr f 7 \ £ -
FROM : r-/ o g e " DATT : 77

Please fur'ﬁ'ish information as indicated below rezarding the followingz &edtier:

NAME '_Zﬁf’? PN ET 7 . PU /A A 7 -

RANK ) —.  ORGANIZATION
e ' Y. & M. C
%0.J . QUESTION ' " REPLY
: . &7 o e :
1. Do particulars of soldier \/) 2‘}""’70@. {" G Aecaitecen

Ziven above agree with Recorda?

G W P A
Qe Date of Death. L' i % ;5’\ i#:.é;‘zw

3. Cause and place of death. / 5

4y Number of Casuxlty Cablezrm I_Lr/) J L4 AZ,/“ ‘:f) i

5, Date buried. ' LLI" \m /(/(_,c,é‘?_f’) :

6in Grave Location. ké L —«_&Lu/ e s e 3.3

(a) Complete record required. oy S
(b) Name of Cemetery ar Com- /_?Affl? /d//‘-'? A7 LINES-LT7- S 7

mune only required. L\ EoXQ§ "-.S :_(’ IJ D eSS )
o~ & /'

Te Tho reported burial. /o i, S e
8. Has rsport been confirmed by 7 ¢ '
J«R.Se ! : S 7
& (& 7 (F
A L i -*"T""'W-F.—,:M
9. Report as to Grave Marker. \ o e,
‘ 3) .,
1Q. Report 1s t5 Identifivation Vjiﬁ Cev2? e,
qus. “ ¢ \\ ' 4 ,"{7
% 4. /u) /-;Zoj 7N }M@:ész o
il. ho is nearest relitive?: oy \ %
/ /7 / /
> /7 ,/ YL
12.]  H.s N/R been notified? S Ctr/Cerns
Give Date) - ’ T2 /
: = B
13. Report the oxact position of 1 '
vour inquiry on this casc. f

(Reply in 211 cases if no -
information on record)

1la. That is the Photozraph Ha. ?

N.B. All Proper namgos to be
printed in PLAIN BLOTK IETTERS.




AIERICAN “XPEDITICNARY FPORDER
HRADOUARTERES SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFIOE OF THE CHIEF CUARTERMASTER AJR.E,
GRAVES RECGISTEATION SERVICE |
FPRANCE . i

A'}.JIOI '?170 :
|
Hay 27, 1919, 'g
AR
PROM Chief, Graves Registretion Service, Hie DeOeSe Aelials ";“
TOs Miss Gertrude M. Farrar, 2, Eue de Rivoli, PARIS, {
SUBJRGT: 2nd Lt. Mourice . Barnett.

1.

Referring to the cage of 2nd Lt. Mourice E, Barmett, Jr,, Co.F,

6th Mariness

! 2« Information to~day received from the Graves Registration Service
Neufchatean is to the effect that the body of 2nd Lieut. Maurice E. Ba.rnett'g;.
Coe Fe, 6%th Marines, was ro-buried April 28th in Argonme Cemotery, located at
Romegne-sous-Hontfancon, Department Mouse, map referencer map Z5HR, Coordinatos.
E308616 ~ N284,87 {1/50,000 scale Lembert Mep.) Grave is marked by a eross to ;
vhich is attached ome of Liout. Bamett's identification tagsgy ome teg ig
buried with the bodye

f

ACTL TV A, CHATLES 04 PINRCE

1 Lipqt!ﬁgﬂlam l’ Qo1ia0 Huii sl
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